SB0090/393920/1

BY: Delegate McDonough

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 90

(Third Reading File Bill – Committee Reprint)

On page 16, under:

Heading: PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Program: C90G00.01

Entitled: General Administration and Hearings

In line 14, strike "7,246,648" and substitute "7,023,779".

On page 215, in line 22, strike "127,500" and substitute "86,582"; and in the same line, strike "510,000" and substitute "346,328".

On page 221, in line 1, strike "188,700" and substitute "129,503".